FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record ... 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tony (nmn) Wang Chang (nmn) Wei Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: **X** Assignment Security Agreement Other Jul 2, 2004 **Execution Date:** Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Jul 2, 2004 Jul 5, 2004 A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/882,313---5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: GEGR Patent Docket Rm. Bldg. K-1 <u>4A59</u> -Ross Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: One Research Circle 8. Deposit account number: 07-0868 State: NY ZIP: 12309 City: Niskayuna 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Patrick K. Patnode Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 4 OMB No. 0651-0011 (8/2004) Do Not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments** Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 10882313

40.00 M

DOCKET NO.: 141501-1

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

NAME OF INVENTOR 1 Tony Wang

of CITY, STATE Shanghai, China

NAME OF INVENTOR 2 Chang Wei

of CITY, STATE Niskayuna, New York

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

TITLE OF THE INVENTION

Hydrogen Storage-Based Rechargeable Fuel Cell System and Method

executed concurrently herewith,	
☐ filed on 7/2/04	having Serial Number 10/882,313

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 141501-1
July 2, 2004 Date Tony Wa	ing
Signed at X Shang has this 2 day of July	, 20 <u>0 (</u>
Witness Signature & Date Witness Signature & Date Printed Name of Witness Printed Name of Witness Printed Name of Witness Printed Name of Witness Date	hixin Date 22/2004 Iness ZHIXIN
Date 07/	°2/2004
Date	
Signed at, thisday of	, 20,
Witnessed by:	•
Witness Signature & Date Witness Signature &	Date
Printed Name of Witness Printed Name of Witness Date	ness
Page 2rof 3	PATENT

REEL: 015790 FRAME: 0071

	Docket Number 141501-1
V 29	7
Chang Wei	
	<u>.:6</u>
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
May of July	, 20 07,
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
s y this (20 July 5, 20
Witness Signature & I	Date
Deimi - 1 N 1 1 1 2 4	
4 × Hui L	ei July 5, 2004
	1
	• •
	· ·
day of	. 20
X	
Witness Signature &	Date
Witness Signature & Printed Name of Witn	
	Chang Wei Chang Wei Chang Wei Hit Can and C

RECORDED: 09/17/2004

PATENT REEL: 015790 FRAME: 0072